
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 10178 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an amendment to 
a professional services contract (No. 2050027) with Brown 
and Caldwell, for Utilities On-Call Professional Services 
(2020-2022) for Water, Sewer and Stormwater, to renew for 
an additional 2-year term, revise scope of services, and 
increase contract capacity by $2,000,000, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $9,000,000, plus all 
applicable taxes. 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1 . The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to a professional services contract (No. 2050027) with Brown and 
Caldwell, for Utilities On-Call Professional Services (2020-2022) for Water, Sewer, 
and Stormwater, to renew for an additional 2-year term, revise scope of services, 
and increase contract capacity by $2,000,000, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $9,000,000, plus all ary!i-9ab& ~ xes, a copy of which contract has been 
given Clerk's Receiving No. 1 q 'L- . 

Passed by the City Council this y 1
'- d~ Doe Q.1\~ , 2022, 

and signed in authentication of its passage this day of= o a bt1 , 
2022. _ _. ...... ~ .. •• -· r B€ ...... ,, 
(SEAL) 

, 0 ....... '-(,,<"\', 
;~ /46~POF?:.;;;, .• 'L-•• 
I - I «--\ c.·~ 
!0

{ SEAL } mJ 
\ .\ i J . . " • • ... , 0 5~ ••• • 

,, ti,, ···"······ • ,,, ~ SH/NG' 

"""---

Resolution No. 10178 


